ADDENDUM B

Internal Affairs Commission Report to National Executive Committee The American Legion October 14-15, 2015

Disposition of Action of Sons of The American Legion

In compliance with Resolution 21 "entitled", "Establish Procedure for Handling Matters Originating from SAL National Conventions and SAL National Executive Committees", adopted by the National Executive Committee of The American Legion at its meeting April 30-May 1, 1973, this is to report disposition made by the Internal Affairs Commission of SAL actions taken at the National Executive Committee October 14-15, 2015.

| | TITLE | ACTION |
|--------------------|--|------------------------|
| SAL NC 1-15 | Support of Religious Freedom | Approved |
| SAL NC 2-15 | Reaffirming "In God We Trust" as the official Motto of The United States | Approved |
| SAL NC 3-15 | Reiterate Commitment to The American Legion "Service to God and Country" | Approved |
| SAL NC 4-15 | Sons of The American Legion National Member of The Year titled "The Son That Shines" | Rejected |
| SAL NC 6-15 | Endorsement of Jeff Frain (AZ) for National Commander | Received and Filed |
| SAL NC 7-15 | Electronic Copy of the SAL National Update Newsletter and termination of mailed copies unless opted out of email | Rejected |
| SAL NC 9-15 | Annual Sons Article in The American Legion Magazine | Hold for Further Study |
| SAL NC 10-15 | Endorsement of Joseph Navarrete (NM) for National Vice Commander | Received and Filed |
| SAL NC 11-15 | Endorsement of Greg K. Gibbs (NY) for National Commander | Received and Filed |
| SAL NC 12-15 | Endorsement of William Kelly (FL) for National Vice Commander | Received and Filed |
| SAL NEC 1-F15 | Endorsement of Kenneth P. Warner (PA) for National Vice Commander | Received and Filed |
| SAL NEC 2-F15 | National Veterans Employment and Education Commission | Approved |
| SAL NEC 4-F15 | Donation of \$5,000 to the Harry W. Colmery Memorial Fund (KS) | Approved |